. Transmittal Date: 9/30/93
TO: 145 ad
USNRC /WASHINGTON/

PROCEDURE NUMBER: GORT/EOF APPENDIX G
TITLE: EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS

ITRANSHITTAL NUMBER: 554254'

TRANSMITTAL: LISTED BELOW ARE NEW/REVISED PROCEDURES WHICH MUST BE
IMMEDIATELY INSERTED INTO OR DISCARDED FROM YOUR
PROCEDURE MANUAL.

Action Reguired

Remove and Destroy GORT/EOF APPENDIX G, R/35

Replace with GORT/EOF APPENDIX G, R/36

SIGN, DATE AND RETURN THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM WITHIN 10 DAYS TO THE
PALISADES PLANT DOCUMENT CONTROL.

SIGNATURE OR INITIALS DATE

- ——— - ——— - - ——— -~
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GENERAL OFFICE EMERGENCY PLANNING PROCEDURE Proc No APPENDIX G

Area of
Responsibility

Senior Management

Emergency Planning

Radiological

Communication
Services

Building Services

EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS

AUGMENTATION LIST
(GEN-3)*

Name

OPHoffman (Primary)
Vice President,
Nuclear Operations

DWJoos
Vice President
Marketing

APKatarsky
KiLPenrod
MHMitchell
PBLoomis

RWSinderman
RAEnglish
RGChristie

DEBarbera
LKAcker

VCCappel)
RODrain

Revision 36
Page 1 of 10

Telephone

¥ork
80453

81352

82405
80676
81904
8leel

82064
82029
82583

80944
81238

82972
80932

RO it

*fugmentation 1ist used in conjenction with GORT/EOF Procedure GEN-3.
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Revision 36 °

¥

Page 2 of 10
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS L8
AUGMENTATION LIST
(GORT-1)*

Area of Telephone
Responsibility Name Work Home
Administrators WJBeckius 82445

KwBerry 81636

JUFremeau 87041

TCBordine 80665

WEKessler 81692

KEMarbaugh 87051

JSRang 82510
Communicators CRSnow 81965

MJFox 82436

CJones 82392

EMMcKnight 81447

RAHarrington 81549
Healin Physics RGChristie 82583

RAEnglish 82029

RWSinderman 82064

EJKelly 130-8072

BRJahn 130-8018

TAChartrand 130-8072

JCPuckett 130-8012

MKAlTard 130-8025%

RiWatton 130-8035

MVAsgaonkar 130-8012

MAHobe 87055
HP Assistant SLBradley e2122
EOF Engineer GHHein 81849

HGBazydlo B2146
Governmental WJiBeckius 82445
Liaison KwBerry 81636

JIFremeay B7041

TCBordine 80665

WikKessler 81692

KEMarbaugh 87051

JSRang 82510

*Augmentation 1ist use in conjunction with GORT/EOF Procedure GORT-1.



GENERAL OFFICE EMERGENCY PLANNING PROCEDURE

Area of
Responsibility

Secretarial/
Clerical

Big Rock Point

Palisades

EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS

AUGMENTATION LIST

Name

(GORT-1)*

LLBailey
DSBuck
SLFoor
KKMcKnight
LLBumb
SMHoaglin
MJleutz
DiLLePeak

SAKiss

KAWooster
tABogue

SL \n",‘mer
CRReavy
MDMennucci

Telephone

Proc No APPENDIX G
Revision 36 . ;
Page 3 of 10

¥ork Home _

82929
81487
82906
81577
81546
82173
87042
82319

81563

1371-288
1371-134

192-0810
192-0882
192-0884

EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS




SUPPORT SERVICES

Travel Services

South Haven
Conference Center
(5i7) 788-2556

Boyne City
Service Center
(616) 582-93]

SUPPORT SERVICES
(GORT-1)*

Name

Linda Carstens
Kathy Ewing
Susan Puschel
Dale Phillips

Bob Adams

Terri YanWieren

Harold Modeen
Joe Heirermann

Yelephone

A

Proc Mo APPENDIX 6
Revision 36 3
Page 4 of 10

b
~

%

lor_kum______

80661
82210
82211
20054

82556
82556

166-6352
166-6352

EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS

&
1O



GENERAL OFFICE EMERGENCY PLANNING PROCEDURE

Revision 36

Page 5 of 10

MANDATORY TELEPHONE NOTIFICATIONS

OCrganizations to be notified and to be updated as conditions warrant:

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

CP Co Legal Department
William Wisner

CP Co Insurance Department
Director, Robert Frounfelker

Nuclear Mutual Limited
Suite 1200

Manufacturers Hanover Plaza
1201 Market Street
Wilmington, Delaware 1980]

American Nuclear Insurers

—Day = _Night
81220
80714 S

(302) 888-3000

(203) 561-3433

*Mandatory Telephone Notifications used in cenjuction with GORT/EOF Procedure

EOF-4.

Proc No APPENDIX 6

>



(1)

(2)

(3)

Proc No APPENDIX G
Revision 36
Page 6 of 10

EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS
NON-COMPANY SUPPORT
(GORT-1 & EOF-4)*

Mutual Assistance (Refer to Appendix A)
(a) Detroit Edison:
Control Room, Fermi Il Nuclear Plant

(313) 586-5235, (313) 586-5233, (313) 586-5263, (313) 586-5236,
or (313) 586-5237, (24 Hour)

{b) The Toledo Edison Company:
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Emergency Coordinator

Day: (419) 249-2377
Night: (419) 249-5000

(c) The Cleveland Electric I1luminating Company:
Perry Nuclear Plant

(216) 259-3737, Ext 5740, Plant Manager (216) 259-3737, Ext 5696,
Vice President Nuclear Operations

(d) The Indiana Michigan Power Company:

A A Blind (Plant Manager): Day: (616) 465-590]1 ext 2401
Night: (616) 422-22%0

B A Svennson (Assistant Manager): Day: (616) 465-590]1 ext 2405
Night: (616) 465-6343

K R Baker (Assistant Manager): Day: (616) 465-5901 ext 2405
Department of Liergy, Radiological Assistance Team

Day: (708) 252-4800
Night: (708) 252-5731

Institute for Nuclear Power Operations

Phone: (404) 953-0904 (Primary 24-Hour Number)
(404) 953-0922 (Secondary)
(404) 953-3600 (Switchboard)
Telecopier: (404) 953-754%

*Non-Company Support used in conjunction with GORT/EOF Procedures GORT-1 and

EOF-4.
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EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS
NON-COMPANY SUPPORT
(GORT-1 & EOF-4)*

(4) Nuclear Safety Analysis Center
(415) 855-2000

(5) Bechtel Associates
(313) 9%4-7770

(6) General Electric Co

Day Night
Primary: (708) 573-3984 (708) 369-5015
(Steven Coulter)
Secondary: (708) 573-3976 (708) 963-9023

(Vic J Bain)
24-Hour Telephone Number - (408) 971-1038

(7) Combustion Engineering, Inc
(203) 285-9669 or (203) 285-9670

(8) Babcock & Wilcox

24 -Hour Maintenance
Number: (804) 385-2000

(9) Westinghouse Electric

Day Night

(412) 374-48¢68 {Bi1l Johnson)
(412) 733-1643
(412) 733-4054
(412) 722-5867 (Ron Lehr)
(412} 3;3-;693
(412) B56-761
(412) 374-3340 (George Dillon)
(412) 327-624]
(412) 327-281)
(412) 374-339% (Jerry Re..0lds)
(47Z) 37 -1699

(10) Sargent & Lundy Engineers
Day Night

(312) 269-3886 (312) 269-7777 i L
(312) 269-3737 .

(11) Other Reference: INPO Emergency Resources Manual

*Non-Company Support used in conjunction with GORT/EOF Procedures GORT-1 and
EOF -4,
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GENERAL OFFIC R NG
EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBERS*
PALISADES
(EOF-6)***
GORT EOF 15C
Director TER- 7004 Director 637-6615/038! Site Emer Director 0472/0287
Senior Management TAR- 2845 fmergency Off icer 637-6608/0324 Reactor Engineer G282
Radiological Advisor 78R-5859 Administrator 637-7307 Administrat ive 0505
Facsimile 788-1970 Health Physics 617-6695/0384 Facsimile 764-8131
6§37-7397/0385
All numbers are 517 area code. 637-7012 Ma intenance
©376/0418
037270371
Reactor Engineer 6317-7306/0382
Operat lons 0368/0370
Support Engineer 637-6647/0386
637-7306/0369 Communicat ions 0208/0236
784-8910""
Commun icator B837-7314/0398
637-4106 Chemistry 0274
JPIE fmergency Planning 637-6574/0383 Health Physics 0438/044]
G430/0354
(JPIC telephone numbers are Secretarial/Clerical 637-7308 T64-B9L6*"
located in the Nuclear Plant Facsimile 458-7815
tmergency Public informat ion Facsimile 458-8078 Public Affairs 0182
Policies and Procedures )
Logistics 6371951 MRC o201/0221
Public Affairs $37-395% Plant Property
637-6188 Protect ion 0504
NRL Manager 637-7240 PAL [SADES
Hea Ith Physics 637-6114¢
637-6028 Control Room 764-8913/0253
Engineering 637-7060 $5 Office 764-8917**
637-5969
Public Affairs 637-6787 All numbers are 6§16 ares code.
637-6235
Security 837-3944/0478

A1} numbers are 618 area code.

*Additional Vines can be added by request of the Logistics Support leam.
**Power failure only.
***palisades emergency telephone numbers used in conjunction with GORT/EOF Procedure EOF-6.



GORT

Director

Senior Megnagement
Radiologica!l Adviser
Facsimile

All numbers are 517 area code

JPIC

{JP10 teiephone numbirs are
located in the Nuclear Plant
Emergency Pubitc Infoiwmat ion
Policies and Procedures )

788-7004
788-2945
788- 5859

788-1970

FMERGENCY TELEPHONE MMBERS®
Bi6 ROCK POINT

(Fo¥-6)*=*

Emergency Officer
Director
Administrator
Heaith Physics

Reactor Physics
& Plant Support

Commun tcat ions

Public Affairs

Logistics

fmergency Planning
Secretartal/Clerical
Facsimtle
NRC Manager
Health Physics
Engineer ing

Public Affairs

Secyrity

235/582-518!
238/582-6131
582-6281

s82-7271
582-7371
240/582-7382
242/582-5271
241/582-9181
250/582-6331

743/582-6151
S82Z-7311
582-6321

582-6537

582-7781

243/582-7192

248
458-0549
458-0562

582-5891
582-7231
582-5178
582-7381
582-1761
582-6311
582-5i17

233/582-2703

All numbers are 616 area code.

GENERAL OF NG _PROC

Proc No An)ll G

Revision 36
Page 9 of 10
iS¢

Director S47-6125/165

547-6535**
Commun icat ions 102
Engineering 10
Health Physics 263, 170
Data Recorder 105
Facsimile 547-5606 .

All numbers are 616 area code.

*Additional Tines can be added by request of the Logistics Suppcrt Team.

**Power failure only.

| #**Palisades emergency telephone numbers used in conjunction with GORT,FOF Procedure EOF-6.



GENERAL OFFICE EMERGENCY PLANNING PROCEDURE Proc No APPENDIX &

EMERGENCY TELEPHOY.E NUMBERS
PROPERTY [RUTECTION

Revision 36
Page 10 of 10

\EuF-10)*

Area of Telephone
Responsibility Name Work Home
Property Protectior
Big Rock Mike VanAlst 7-1371-204

Brian Rabideau 7-1371-211
Palisades Steve Cote 7-192-0561

Gary Balcom 7-192-0576

James Warner 7-192-0585

Burns Security Don Zastrow
Dan English
Duane Thenhaus
Gary Snavely

(616) 281-4398
(616) 281-4398
(708) 527-4700
(708) 527-4700

*Emergency telephone list used in conjunction with GORT/EQF Procedure FOF-10.
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Veck # 50-55¢" ylundes uoleae Flont

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Document Contro® Branch, IRM

FROM: Director, Division of Freedom of Information and
Publications Services, ADM |

SUBJECT: REVIEW OF UTILITY EMERGENCY PLAN DOCUMENTATION .

The Division of Freedom of Information and Publications Services has reviewed
the attached document and has determined that it may now be made publicly P

available.
|

, A /9—1;,,47 |

Donnie H. Grimsley, Director

Division of Freedom of Informatyon e
and Publications Services

Office of Administration

2]00' ”



